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Leonard Cheshire Disability: Education Section

Q1_SUM. Thinking about your experiences while at school, to what extent do you agree or disagree, if at all, with each of the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All aged 30 or younger who had a disability at school

After school or college, | was able to get onto
the course of my choice

| was encouraged to pursue further education
(e.g. A-levels, vocational training) related to my
chosen career or university course | want to
study

| believe my teachers may have had lower
expectations of me because of my disability

| was supported to find suitable work experience
related to my chosen career

| was not encouraged to go into any course or
to pursue my chosen career

| was encouraged to pursue an apprenticeship
related to my chosen career

| was not able to take part in work experience
while at school

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017

bage 143

Table 42/1

NETS
Total Strongly agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Strongly disagree Don't know Agree Disagree Mean
260 104 77 30 35 15 180 65 3.0
100% 40% 30% 12% 13% 6% 69% 25%
260 86 79 39 42 15 165 80 29
100% 33% 30% 15% 16% 6% 63% 31%
260 67 67 53 50 24 134 103 2.6
100% 26% 26% 20% 19% 9% 51% 40%
260 60 71 51 57 20 132 109 2.6
100% 23% 27% 20% 22% 8% 51% 42%
260 50 71 60 59 20 121 119 25
100% 19% 27% 23% 23% 8% 47% 46%
260 46 60 60 78 16 105 139 2.3
100% 18% 23% 23% 30% 6% 41% 53%
260 53 51 60 88 9 103 148 2.3
100% 20% 19% 23% 34% 3% 40% 57%
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Leonard Cheshire Disability: Education Section

Q1_1. Thinking about your experiences while at school, to what extent do you agree or disagree, if at all, with each of the following statements?

| was encouraged to pursue an apprenticeship related to my chosen career

Base: All aged 30 or younger who had a disability at school

Table 43/1

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South | South
Total Male Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-65 Under 35s East West | and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West | Wales Scotland N.I
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e i *g h *i j *k | m *n o} p *q *r *s *t
Unweighted Total 363 80 282 270 93 - - - 363 9 46 28 31 37 20 50 46 29 26 25 16
Weighted Total 260 65 194 148 112 - - - 260 6 40 21 20 35 14 38 38 16 11 18 4
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% - - - 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree (4) 46 20 26 29 17 - - - 46 - 5 4 2 6 1 18 5 1 * 3 1
18% 30% 13% 19% 15% - - - 18% - 13% 21% 8% 17% 7% 46% 13% 6% 3% 17%  20%
b jimp
Tend to agree 3) 60 17 43 31 29 - - - 60 2 6 4 1 12 5 9 11 3 2 2 *
23% 25% 22% 21% 26% - - - 23% 34% 16% 21% 5% 35% 38% 24% 29% 21% 23% 14% 5%
jl | |
Tend to disagree ) 60 10 51 32 28 - - - 60 3 14 2 6 3 5 4 8 5 3 6 1
23% 15% 26% 22% 25% - - - 23% 48% 36% 9% 29% 8% 37% 11% 21% 30% 29% 34% 24%
a mo mo
Strongly disagree (1) 78 16 62 45 33 - - - 78 1 10 8 9 13 2 6 13 6 4 4 2
30% 24% 32% 31% 29% - - - 30% 18% 26% 38% 47% 38% 14% 15% 34% 38% 38% 24% 40%
o o o
Don't know 16 4 12 11 5 - - - 16 - 4 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 *
6% 5% 6% 8% 4% - - - 6% - 10% 11% 10% 2% 4% 4% 3% 6% 7% 11% 11%
NETS
Net: Agree 105 36 69 59 46 - - - 105 2 11 9 3 18 6 27 16 4 3 5 1
41% 56% 35% 40% 41% - - - 41% 34% 28% 42% 14% 52% 45% 70% 42% 26% 26% 30% 25%
b jl jp |
Net: Disagree 139 26 113 78 61 - - - 139 4 25 10 15 16 7 10 21 11 7 10 2
53% 39% 58% 53% 54% - - - 53% 66% 62% 46% 76% 46% 52% 26% 56% 68% 67% 58% 64%
a o mo o
Mean score 2.3 2.7 2.2 2.3 2.3 - - - 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 1.7 2.3 2.4 3.1 2.2 1.9 1.9 2.3 2.1
b jmp
Standard deviation 111 1.18 1.06 114 1.07 - - - 111 77 1.02 1.27 97 1.18 .86 111 1.08 .96 .93 1.09 140
Standard error .06 .14 .07 .07 11 - - - .06 .26 .16 .25 19 .20 .20 .16 .16 .19 19 .23 .37
Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h-ijklm,n,o0,p,q,rs,t
Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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Table 44/1

Leonard Cheshire Disability: Education Section
Q1_2. Thinking about your experiences while at school, to what extent do you agree or disagree, if at all, with each of the following statements?

| was encouraged to pursue further education (e.g. A-levels, vocational training) related to my chosen career or university course | want to study

Base: All aged 30 or younger who had a disability at school

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-65 Under 35s East West | and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West | Wales Scotland N.I
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e *f *g h *i j *k | m *n o p *q *r *s *t
Unweighted Total 363 80 282 270 93 - - - 363 9 46 28 31 37 20 50 46 29 26 25 16
Weighted Total 260 65 194 148 112 - - - 260 6 40 21 20 35 14 38 38 16 11 18 4
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% - - - 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree (4) 86 22 64 55 31 - - - 86 1 17 5 9 12 2 16 11 5 2 5 2
33% 33% 33% 37% 27% - - - 33% 18% 42% 22% 44% 34% 14% 42% 29% 32% 15% 30%  49%
Tend to agree 3) 79 19 60 48 32 - - - 79 4 7 5 3 13 4 14 12 6 5 5 1
30% 29% 31% 32% 28% - - - 30% 63% 18% 24% 16% 36% 30% 38% 33% 38% 43% 26%  25%
jl
Tend to disagree ) 39 9 30 20 19 - - - 39 1 7 2 3 4 3 3 9 2 1 3 -
15% 13% 15% 13% 17% - - - 15% 18% 17% 9% 14% 13% 20% 8% 24% 15% 7% 20% -
o
Strongly disagree (1) 42 10 31 17 25 - - - 42 - 5 7 3 5 4 3 5 2 3 4 *
16% 16% 16% 11% 22% - - - 16% - 14% 34% 15% 14% 27% % 13% 15% 29% 22% 7%
c
Don't know 15 5 9 9 6 - - - 15 - 4 2 2 1 1 2 1 - 1 * 1
6% 8% 5% 6% 5% - - - 6% - 9% 11% 11% 2% 9% 5% 1% - 7% 3% 20%
NETS
Net: Agree 165 41 124 103 62 - - - 165 5 24 10 12 25 6 30 23 11 6 10 3
63% 63% 64% 69% 55% - - - 63% 82% 60% 46% 59% 71% 44% 80% 61% 70% 58% 56% 74%
d jl
Net: Disagree 80 19 61 36 44 - - - 80 1 12 9 6 9 7 6 14 5 4 7 *
31% 29% 31% 25% 39% - - - 31% 18% 31% 42% 30% 27% 47% 15% 37% 30% 35% 42% 7%
c [¢]
Mean score 2.9 29 2.8 3.0 2.6 - - - 2.9 3.0 3.0 2.4 3.0 29 2.3 3.2 2.8 29 25 2.7 3.4
d p
Standard deviation 1.08 1.09 1.08 1.01 1.14 - - - 1.08 .66 1.14 1.26 1.19 1.04 111 .90 1.02 1.06 1.15 1.17 1.05
Standard error .06 .13 .07 .06 12 - - - .06 .22 .18 .25 .23 17 .25 .13 5 .20 .23 .24 .29
Columns Tested: ab - c,d,ef,g,h-ijklmn,o,p,qrst
Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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Leonard Cheshire Disability: Education Section

Table 45/1

Q1_3. Thinking about your experiences while at school, to what extent do you agree or disagree, if at all, with each of the following statements?

| was supported to find suitable work experience related to my chosen career

Base: All aged 30 or younger who had a disability at school

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-65 Under 35s East West | and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West | Wales Scotland N.I
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e *f *g h *i j *k | m *n o p *q *r *s *t
Unweighted Total 363 80 282 270 93 - - - 363 9 46 28 31 37 20 50 46 29 26 25 16
Weighted Total 260 65 194 148 112 - - - 260 6 40 21 20 35 14 38 38 16 11 18 4
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% - - - 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree (4) 60 25 35 35 25 - - - 60 1 12 1 2 6 2 21 7 2 1 5 2
23% 38% 18% 24% 22% - - - 23% 9% 31% 6% 11% 17% 11% 54% 18% 12% 7% 27%  43%
b | jimp
Tend to agree 3) 71 14 58 40 31 - - - 71 3 9 7 4 13 6 6 9 3 3 6 1
27% 21% 30% 27% 28% - - - 27% 54% 24% 35% 18% 37% 43% 17% 23% 20% 32% 34% 24%
o
Tend to disagree ) 51 12 39 25 27 - - - 51 2 4 1 4 7 4 5 14 5 2 3 *
20% 19% 20% 17% 24% - - - 20% 27% 11% 7% 22% 19% 25% 12% 36% 32% 20% 20% 13%
jo
Strongly disagree (1) 57 10 47 35 22 - - - 57 1 6 9 8 8 3 5 8 5 4 2 1
22% 15% 24% 24% 19% - - - 22% 9% 14% 41% 39% 22% 18% 13% 20% 33% 34% 11% 13%
jo
Don't know 20 4 16 13 7 - - - 20 - 8 2 2 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 *
8% % 8% 9% 6% - - - 8% - 21% 11% 10% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 8% 7%
mop
NETS
Net: Agree 132 39 92 75 56 - - - 132 4 22 8 6 19 8 27 16 5 4 11 3
51% 60% 48% 51% 50% - - - 51% 63% 54% 40% 29% 54% 54% 71% 41% 32% 39% 61% 67%
| | Ip
Net: Disagree 109 22 86 60 49 - - - 109 2 10 10 12 14 6 10 21 10 6 5 1
42% 34% 44% 40% 43% - - - 42% 37% 25% 48% 61% 41% 43% 25% 56% 65% 55% 31%  26%
jo jo
Mean score 2.6 2.9 24 2.6 2.6 - - - 2.6 2.6 2.9 21 2.0 25 25 3.2 2.4 2.1 2.1 2.8 3.0
b p mp
Standard deviation 111 112 1.08 114 1.07 - - - 111 .84 1.13 1.09 1.08 1.05 .95 112 1.03 1.04 1.05 1.02 1.28
Standard error .06 .13 .07 .07 12 - - - .06 .28 .19 .22 21 .18 .22 .16 .16 .20 21 .21 .33

Columns Tested: a,b - ¢c,d,e,f,g,h-ijklm,n,0,p,q,rs,t

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017
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Leonard Cheshire Disability: Education Section

Q1_4. Thinking about your experiences while at school, to what extent do you agree or disagree, if at all, with each of the following statements?

| was not encouraged to go into any course or to pursue my chosen career

Base: All aged 30 or younger who had a disability at school

Table 46/1

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-65 Under 35s East West | and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West | Wales Scotland N.I
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e *f *g h *i j *k | m *n o p *q *r *s *t
Unweighted Total 363 80 282 270 93 - - - 363 9 46 28 31 37 20 50 46 29 26 25 16
Weighted Total 260 65 194 148 112 - - - 260 6 40 21 20 35 14 38 38 16 11 18 4
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% - - - 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree (4) 50 18 32 33 17 - - - 50 - 7 5 5 10 1 13 5 2 2 1 *
19% 28% 17% 22% 16% - - - 19% - 18% 22% 23% 29% 7% 34% 12% 11% 18% 6% 11%
b p
Tend to agree 3) 71 21 50 31 40 - - - 71 3 10 5 3 8 5 13 9 6 2 8 1
27% 32% 25% 21% 35% - - - 27% 43% 25% 23% 14% 22% 34% 34% 22% 35% 19% 46% 19%
c
Tend to disagree ) 60 12 48 36 24 - - - 60 2 9 4 4 8 6 8 9 3 3 4 *
23% 18% 25% 24% 21% - - - 23% 30% 23% 18% 21% 22% 39% 21% 24% 20% 29% 22% 13%
Strongly disagree 1) 59 9 49 36 23 - - - 59 2 10 5 7 8 1 3 11 4 2 5 2
23% 14% 25% 24% 21% - - - 23% 27% 25% 22% 37% 23% 7% % 29% 24% 20% 27% 44%
a o o o o
Don't know 20 5 15 12 8 - - - 20 - 3 3 1 1 2 1 4 2 2 - *
8% % 8% 8% 7% - - - 8% - 8% 14% 5% 4% 12% 4% 12% 10% 14% - 13%
NETS
Net: Agree 121 39 82 64 57 - - - 121 3 17 9 7 18 6 26 13 7 4 9 1
47% 60% 42% 43% 51% - - - 47% 43% 43% 45% 38% 51% 41% 68% 35% 46% 37% 51% 30%
b jp
Net: Disagree 119 21 98 72 47 - - - 119 4 19 8 11 16 7 11 20 7 5 9 2
46% 33% 50% 48% 42% - - - 46% 57% 48% 40% 57% 45% 47% 28% 54% 44% 49% 49% 57%
a o [¢] [¢]
Mean score 25 2.8 24 25 25 - - - 25 2.2 2.4 25 2.3 2.6 25 3.0 2.2 24 2.4 2.3 2.0
b ip
Standard deviation 1.08 1.05 1.07 1.13 1.02 - - - 1.08 .90 1.10 1.17 1.24 1.16 .79 .95 1.07 1.04 1.12 .95 1.33
Standard error .06 12 .07 .07 11 - - - .06 .30 17 .24 .23 .20 .19 .14 A7 .20 .24 .19 .36
Columns Tested: ab - c,d,ef,g,h-ijklmn,o,p,qrst
Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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Leonard Cheshire Disability: Education Section

Q1_5. Thinking about your experiences while at school, to what extent do you agree or disagree, if at all, with each of the following statements?

| was not able to take part in work experience while at school

Base: All aged 30 or younger who had a disability at school

Table 47/1

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-65 Under 35s East West | and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West | Wales Scotland N.I
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e i *g h *i j *k | m *n o} p *q *r *s *t
Unweighted Total 363 80 282 270 93 - - - 363 9 46 28 31 37 20 50 46 29 26 25 16
Weighted Total 260 65 194 148 112 - - - 260 6 40 21 20 35 14 38 38 16 11 18 4
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% - - - 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree (4) 53 20 33 33 20 - - - 53 - 9 6 4 6 2 14 4 2 2 4 1
20% 30% 17% 22% 18% - - - 20% - 22% 29% 18% 18% 11% 36% 10% 12% 21% 24%  24%
b p
Tend to agree 3) 51 16 34 30 20 - - - 51 2 7 2 2 10 4 11 5 3 1 1 1
19% 25% 18% 21% 18% - - - 19% 37% 19% 10% 10% 28% 27% 30% 14% 21% 11% 8% 14%
|
Tend to disagree ) 60 13 47 28 32 - - - 60 1 11 4 4 7 6 5 11 5 3 2 *
23% 19% 24% 19% 29% - - - 23% 9% 27% 18% 18% 20% 45% 14% 30% 29% 29% 13% 12%
c
Strongly disagree (1) 88 14 74 52 36 - - - 88 3 11 7 10 11 2 7 16 6 4 10 2
34% 22% 38% 35% 33% - - - 34% 54% 27% 33% 48% 31% 14% 19% 41% 39% 39% 55% 51%
a o o
Don't know 9 2 6 6 3 - - - 9 - 2 2 1 1 1 - 2 - - - -
3% 4% 3% 4% 3% - - - 3% - 5% 11% 5% 2% 4% - 5% - - - -
NETS
Net: Agree 103 36 67 63 41 - - - 103 2 16 8 6 16 5 25 9 5 3 6 1
40% 55% 35% 43% 36% - - - 40% 37% 41% 38% 28% 47% 37% 67% 23% 32% 33% 32% 37%
b p ilp
Net: Disagree 148 27 121 79 69 - - - 148 4 21 11 13 18 9 13 27 11 7 12 2
57% 41% 62% 54% 61% - - - 57% 63% 54% 51% 67% 51% 59% 33% 71% 68% 67% 68% 63%
a o [¢] [¢]
Mean score 2.3 2.7 21 2.3 2.2 - - - 2.3 1.8 2.4 2.4 2.0 2.3 2.3 2.8 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.0 2.1
b p P
Standard deviation 1.15 1.15 112 1.19 111 - - - 1.15 1.02 1.14 131 1.20 1.13 .89 1.13 1.01 1.06 121 129 146
Standard error .06 .13 .07 .07 12 - - - .06 .34 17 .26 22 .19 .21 .16 .15 .20 .24 .26 .37

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h-ijklm,n,o0,p,q,rs,t

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017
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Leonard Cheshire Disability: Education Section

Q1_6. Thinking about your experiences while at school, to what extent do you agree or disagree, if at all, with each of the following statements?

| believe my teachers may have had lower expectations of me because of my disability

Base: All aged 30 or younger who had a disability at school

Table 48/1

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-65 Under 35s East West | and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West | Wales Scotland N.I
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e *f *g h *i j *k | m *n o p *q *r *s *t
Unweighted Total 363 80 282 270 93 - - - 363 9 46 28 31 37 20 50 46 29 26 25 16
Weighted Total 260 65 194 148 112 - - - 260 6 40 21 20 35 14 38 38 16 11 18 4
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% - - - 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree (4) 67 28 39 42 25 - - - 67 - 7 8 5 11 1 17 9 1 3 3 1
26% 42% 20% 29% 22% - - - 26% - 17% 40% 27% 32% 4% 46% 24% 9% 25% 17%  32%
b ip
Tend to agree 3) 67 16 51 32 34 - - - 67 1 10 3 4 9 5 10 12 6 2 5 *
26% 24% 26% 22% 30% - - - 26% 9% 26% 15% 18% 25% 32% 27% 31% 41% 17% 26% 6%
Tend to disagree 2) 53 7 46 28 26 - - - 53 4 9 4 2 7 7 4 5 3 2 4 1
20% 11% 24% 19% 23% - - - 20% 61% 22% 18% 11% 21% 50% 10% 14% 20% 23% 25% 30%
a
Strongly disagree 1) 50 8 42 31 19 - - - 50 2 7 4 6 6 1 4 10 3 2 4 1
19% 12% 22% 21% 17% - - - 19% 30% 19% 18% 31% 17% 7% 11% 26% 18% 16% 25% 18%
o o
Don't know 24 7 17 15 9 - - - 24 - 7 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1
9% 10% 9% 10% 8% - - - 9% - 17% 8% 13% 5% 7% 6% 5% 13% 19% 8% 13%
NETS
Net: Agree 134 44 90 75 59 - - - 134 1 17 12 9 20 5 28 21 8 5 8 1
51% 67% 46% 50% 53% - - - 51% 9% 43% 56% 46% 57% 36% 74% 55% 49% 42% 43% 38%
b jl
Net: Disagree 103 15 88 59 44 - - - 103 6 16 8 8 13 8 8 15 6 4 9 2
40% 23% 45% 40% 40% - - - 40% 91% 40% 37% 42% 38% 57% 21% 40% 38% 39% 49% 49%
a o [¢] [¢]
Mean score 2.6 3.1 25 2.6 2.6 - - - 2.6 18 25 2.8 25 2.7 2.3 3.2 25 25 2.6 24 2.6
b ip
Standard deviation 1.11 1.07 1.08 1.16 1.04 - - - 1.11 .64 1.07 1.22 1.29 1.12 .70 1.02 1.16 .96 1.18 1.10 1.41
Standard error .06 .13 .07 .07 11 - - - .06 .21 17 .24 .25 .19 A7 .15 A7 .19 .26 .23 .38
Columns Tested: ab - c,d,ef,g,h-ijklmn,o,p,qrst
Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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Leonard Cheshire Disability: Education Section

Q1_7. Thinking about your experiences while at school, to what extent do you agree or disagree, if at all, with each of the following statements?

After school or college, | was able to get onto the course of my choice

Base: All aged 30 or younger who had a disability at school

Table 49/1

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South

Total Male Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-65 Under 35s East West | and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West | Wales Scotland N.I

Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e *f *g h *i j *k | m *n o p *q *r *s *t

Unweighted Total 363 80 282 270 93 - - - 363 9 46 28 31 37 20 50 46 29 26 25 16

Weighted Total 260 65 194 148 112 - - - 260 6 40 21 20 35 14 38 38 16 11 18 4
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% - - - 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree (4) 104 28 75 59 44 - - - 104 4 18 6 10 13 2 16 14 7 3 8 2
40% 43% 39% 40% 40% - - - 40% 63% 47% 29% 51% 38% 14% 41% 37% 41% 27% 44%  61%

Tend to agree 3) 7 15 61 40 37 - - - 77 1 8 5 2 8 10 13 16 5 4 4 *
30% 24% 32% 27% 33% - - - 30% 18% 19% 23% 11% 24% 68% 35% 42% 30% 41% 21%  12%

| jl

Tend to disagree 2) 30 11 19 18 12 - - - 30 1 5 2 2 3 2 3 5 2 2 3 *
12% 16% 10% 12% 11% - - - 12% 18% 13% 10% 11% 8% 11% 9% 14% 11% 18% 15% 6%

Strongly disagree (1) 35 7 28 20 15 - - - 35 - 5 5 1 10 1 4 1 3 1 3 1
13% 11% 14% 13% 13% - - - 13% - 13% 24% 8% 27% 4% 11% 3% 17% 11% 20% 14%

Ip

Don't know 15 4 11 11 4 - - - 15 - 3 3 4 1 1 1 2 - * - *

6% 6% 6% 7% 4% - - - 6% - 8% 14% 19% 2% 4% 4% 4% - 3% - 6%
mop
NETS

Net: Agree 180 44 137 99 81 - - - 180 5 26 11 12 22 12 29 30 11 7 12 3
69% 67% 70% 67% 73% - - - 69% 82% 66% 52% 63% 62% 82% 7% 79% 71% 68% 66% 74%

Net: Disagree 65 18 47 38 27 - - - 65 1 10 7 4 12 2 7 6 5 3 6 1
25% 27% 24% 26% 24% - - - 25% 18% 26% 34% 18% 35% 14% 20% 17% 29% 29% 34% 20%

Mean score 3.0 3.1 3.0 3.0 3.0 - - - 3.0 3.5 3.1 2.7 3.3 2.8 3.0 3.1 3.2 3.0 29 29 3.3

Standard deviation 1.06 1.05 1.06 1.07 1.04 - - - 1.06 .86 1.11 1.24 1.05 1.26 .66 .99 .80 1.14 1.00 1.20 1.31

Standard error .06 12 .06 .07 A1 - - - .06 .29 17 .25 .21 .21 .15 .14 12 .21 .20 .24 .34

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h-ijklmn,0,p,qrst

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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Leonard Cheshire Disability: Education Section

Q2. Which of the below, if any, describe reasons for why you were not able to get onto a course of your choice (e.g. at college, university or in an

apprenticeship)?

Base: All aged 30 or younger who had a disability at school and were not able to get onto a course of their choice

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

| didn't have the right qualifications

| couldn't get the adjustments | needed in
relation to my disability

| couldn't get the social care | needed
The application process was inaccessible
(e.g. no large print, electronic paper or

alternative formats)

Other

Don't know

Table 50/1

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South | South

Total Male Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-65 Under 35s East West | and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West | Wales Scotland N.I

“a b c d o +f *g h f % K A *m n o D *q r s T

91 20 71 69 22 - - - 91 2 13 8 7 13 4 10 8 8 8 7 3

65 18 47 38 27 - - - 65 1 10 7 4 12 2 7 6 5 3 6 1
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% - - - 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

33 6 27 18 15 - - - 33 - 5 6 1 6 1 3 3 1 2 5 -

51% 32% 58% 47% 58% - - - 51% - 44% 91% 42% 45% 50% 36% 48% 30% 61% 84% -

22 6 15 12 10 - - - 22 - 2 6 * 6 1 4 - 1 1 - *
34% 36% 33% 30% 38% - - - 34% - 18% 83% 14% 50% 50% 50% - 30% 24% - 63%

16 9 7 8 8 - - - 16 - 5 2 1 4 - 1 2 1 - - *
25% 50% 15% 21% 30% - - - 25% - 45% 34% 16% 31% - 16% 36% 20% - - 37%

10 4 6 6 4 - - - 10 1 - 1 1 2 1 3 - - * 1 -

16% 22% 13% 15% 16% - - - 16% 100% - 20% 16% 20% 25% 36% - - 11% 16% -

4 - 4 3 * - - - 4 - 1 - 1 1 1 - - * * - -

6% - 8% 8% 2% - - - 6% - 5% - 28% 5% 25% - - 10% 15% - -

4 1 3 3 1 - - - 4 - - - * 1 - - 2 1 - - -

7% 5% 7% 9% 3% - - - 7% - - - 14% 7% - - 25% 30% - - -

Columns Tested: a,b - ¢c,d,e,f,g,h -ijkl,m,n,0,p,q,rs,t

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017
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